
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

Sh
an
do
ng
 H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s S
ha
nd
on
g H
ea
vy
 In
du
str
y I
nd
ia 
Pv
t. L
td 
6M
21
G6
D4
/5 
M/
s

 

C O S G 0595 F01 E01  Date : 09
th

 March 2024

M/s Shandong Heavy Industry India Pvt. Ltd 6M21G6D4/5

COP-Annexure

Criteria* COP Required

New  Manufacturer/Importer

Within 3 months from the commencement of commercial production or

importation of 100 units,whichever is earlier

Upto 19 kW Engines for Domestic Manufacturer Before 30
th

 June 2024 (i.e. once in a year) 

More than 19 kW Engines for Domestic Manufacturer and Imported

Engines of all rating

Before 30
th

 June 2024 (i.e. once in a year) or commercial production or

importation of every 1000 units,whichever is earlier

* As Applicable

ANNEXURE-I

S. No. Variant Engine Gross Engine Power

Cubic

Capacity (cm
3

 )

1 6M21G4D4/5 410 kW @ 1500 rpm

125412 6M21G2D4/5 365 kW @ 1500 rpm

3 6M21G0D4/5 290 kW @ 1500 rpm

*** END OF DOCUMENT ***
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